A0700000309



B. KOHR

MAY 29 2012

EXAMINER



800235042048

05/21/12--01034--003 **52.50



CAMERON & MITTLEMAN ELP



Richard S. Mittleman E. Colby Cameron* Bruce W. Gladstone* Joseph F. Whinery, Jr. Robert A. Migliaccio Kalen G. Dellonte* Sandra Matrone Mack Ernest D. Humphry Catherine T. Schneid W. Thomas Humphreys*

> Of Counsel Lori J. Lousararian*

Sally P. McDonald*

Justin T. Shay

*Also admitted in Massachusetts †Also admitted in Florida

cschneider@cm-law.com

May 15, 2012

Florida Department of State Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

RE: Lyons Whitehall Family Limited Partnership

Enclosed for filing is a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership for the above-referenced Partnership. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$52.50 representing the filing fee.

If you could stamp the extra copy of the enclosed Certificate of Amendment as filed and return the same to me in the envelope enclosed, I would greatly appreciate the same.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Catherine T. Schneider

Catherine Schrieder

CTS/dla Enclosure

P:\DOCS\LYONS\24655\LETTERS\20F7840 DOCX

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** SUBJECT: LYONS WHITEHALL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership The enclosed Certificate of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: Catherine T. Schneider, Esq. Contact Person Cameron & Mittleman LLP Firm/Company 301 Promenade Street Address Providence, RI 02908 City, State and Zip Code cschneider@cm-law.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Catherine T. Schneider 331-5700 Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$105.00 Filing Fee \$113.75 Filing Fee, \$52.50 Filing Fee \$61.25 Filing Fee and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and and Certificate of Certificate of Status Status **MAILING ADDRESS:** STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF



LYONS WHITEHALL FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Insert name currently on file with Florida Department of State

Pursuant to the provisions of section 620 limited liability limited partnership, who February 9, 2007, assi	se certific	cate was filed with	h the Florida Department of State	on ,
adopts the following certificate of amend	ment to	its certificate of li	mited partnership.	
This amendment is submitted to amend the fo	llowing:			
A. If amending name, enter the new nambere:	e of the li	mited partnership	or limited liability limited partner	<u>ship</u>
		N/A		
New name must be	listinguish	able and contain an a	cceptable suffix.	_
Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership	Partnersh suffixes: i	nip, Limited, L.P., LP, Limited Liability Limi	, or Ltd. ited Partnership, L.L.L.P. or LLLP.	
B. If amending mailing address and/o principal office address here:	r princi	pal office address	s, <u>enter new mailing address and</u>	<u>i/or</u>
New Principal Office Address) (Must be STREET address)	ress:	11613 Charism Palm Beach G	na Way ardens, FL 33410	
New Mailing Address: (May be post office box)		11613 Charisn Palm Beach G	na Way ardens, FL 33410	
C. If amending the registered agent and/ new registered agent and/or the new regist			s on our records, <u>enter the name of</u>	f the
New Registered Office Address:				
Tion Inglished Cities Hudross.		Enter Florida street address		
			. Florida	
		City	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

If Changing Registe	red Agent, Sig	nature of New I	Registered Agent

D. If amending the general partner(s), enter the name and business address of each general partner being added or removed from our records:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
General Partner	Heather M. Lyons	11613 Charisma Way	∏Add
	rieattier ivi. Lyons	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	
General Partner	Christopher D. Graham. Trustee of The Lyons	c/o Edwards Wildman Palmer, LLP 2800 Financial Plaza	✓ Add Remove
Family Irrevocable Trus 2007, dated June 5, 200	Family Irrevocable Trust- 2007, dated June 5, 2007	Providence, RI 02903	Add Remove
			_ Add _ Remove
			_ Add _ Remove
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Add Remove
-	partnership or limited liability p" status, enter change here:	limited partnership is amen	ding its "limited lia

(NOTE: If adding or removing" limited liability limited partnership" status, all general partners must sign this amendment.)

This Limited Partnership hereby removes its "Limited Liability Limited Partnership" status.

F. If amending any other inform	mation, enter chan	nge(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

Effective date, if other than the date	of filing:	
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more State.)	: than 90 days after ti	the date this document is filed by the Florida Departmer
Signature(s) of a general partner	or all general pa	artners*:
	ership" election stater	this document unless the limited partnership is adding or ment. Chapter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to p" election statement.)
		
Signature(s) of all new or dissocia	ating general par	rtnor(s) if any
J	iting general par	ther(s), if any.
Identhy M. 1	Gons-	•
(Heather M. Lyons) (Dissociating	General Partne	er)
(Christopher D. Graham, Truste	e of The	
Lyons Family Irrevocable Trust		
(New General Partner)		
Filing Fee: Certified Copy (optional): Certificate of Status (optional):	\$52.50 \$52.50 \$8.75	

F. If amending any other information, er	nter change(s) here:	(Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)
Effective date, if other than the date of filing	T:	
(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 de State.)	lays after the date this	document is filed by the Florida Department of
Signature(s) of a general partner or all ge	neral partners*:	
(*NOTE: Only one current general partner is require removing a "limited liability limited partnership" elect when adding or removing a "limited liability limited partnership".	ction statement. Chap	ter 620, F.S., requires all general partners to sig
Signature(s) of all new or dissociating gen	oval partnar(s) if	onv
Signature(s) of an new of dissociating gen	ierar partiier(s), n	any.
(Heather M. Lyons) (Dissociating General	l Partner)	
(thristopher D. Graham, Trustee of The		
Lyons Family Irrevocable Trust-2007)		
(New General Partner)		
Filing Fee: \$52.50 Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50 Certificate of Status (optional): \$8.75		